1/20October 2005
■ 8 CONSTANT CURRENT OUTPUT
CHANNELS
■ ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT CURRENT
THROUGH ONE EXTERNAL RESISTOR
■ OPEN AND SHORT LINE, SHORT TO GND,
SHORT TO V-LED SUPPLY ERROR
DETECTION

display signs where the detection feature is
strongly required.
Table 1: Order Codes
Type Temp. Range Package Comments
STP08CDC596B1 -40°C to 125°C DIP-16 25 part per tube
STP08CDC596M -40°C to 125°C SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube
STP08CDC596MTR -40°C to 125°C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP08CDC596TTR -40°C to 125°C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP08CDC596
8-BIT CONSTANT CURRENT
LED SINK DRIVER WITH FULL OUTPUT DETECTION
SO-16DIP-16